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Repealed. 

Repealed. 

with the city shall be terminated while holding 
the office of trustee, or any other office of such 
corporation, his term of office shall thereupon 
cease and determine, and the members of such 
corporation as shall, by the by-laws thereof, be 
entitled to vote, shall forthwith elect his suc-
cessor. 

SEcrioN 4. Chapter 37, of the laws of 1878, is 
hereby repealed, and the trustees therein named 
are hereby discharged from the trusts thereby 
created. 

SECTION 5. All acts and parts of acts con-
travening the provisions of this act are hereby 
repealed. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 28, 1885. 

[No. 400, A.] 	 [Published April 8, 1885.1 

CHAPTER 177. 
AN ACT to provide for the perpetuation of the 

records of the State Land Office. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Perpetuation of SECTION 1. Whenever it shall be necessary to records in state 
and office. 	replace in the state land office any record, book, 

report, survey, map, field notes, plat or other pa-
per, becoming defaced or illegible by use, accident, 
Injury or age, a fair copy thereof shall be made, 
and the chief clerk of said land office shall, un-
der his hand and the official seal of such office, 
certify to the correctness of such copy. The 
chief clerk shall further make as a part of his 
certificate thereto, the statement that such orig-
inal was becoming illegible from any of the causes 
above given; thereupon such certified copy shall 
be used in the place of such defaced or illegible 
original; and a copy of such certified copy shall 
be received in all courts and places as a copy of 
the original. 
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SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts in anyway 
interfering or conflicting with this act, are hereby 
repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 28, 1885. 

[No. 318, A.] 	 [Published April 8, 1585.] 

CHAPTER 178. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 125, of the revised 

statutes, entitled, "Of Garnishments." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2771, of the revised statutes, Relating to gar-

is hereby amended so as to read as follows : Sec- utes mamenetanigia,-  
tion 2771. The defendant may, at any time before 
judgment, file with the clerk of the court, an 
undertaking, executed by at least two sureties, 
resident freeholders of the state, to the effect that 
they will, on demand, pay to the plaintiff the 
amount of the judgment, with all costs that may 
be recovered against ea-.:11 defendant in the action, 
not exceeding a sum specified, which sum shall 
be not less than double the amount demanded by 
the complaint, or affidavit of garnishment, or in 
such less sum as the court, or presiding judge, 
shall, upon application, direct. The sureties shall 
justify their responsibility by affidavit annexed, 
stating a sum which each is worth, in property 
within this state, over and above all his debts and 
liabilities and property exempt from execution, 
the aggregate of which sums shall be double the 
amount specified in the undertaking. The defen-
dant shall serve a copy of such undertaking, with 
a notice where and when the same was filed, on 
the plaintiff. Within three days after the receipt 
thereof, the plaintiff shall give notice to the de-
fendant that he excepts to the sufficiency of the 
sureties, or he shall be deemed to have waived all 
objections to them. When the plaintiff excepts, 
the sureties shall justify in like manner as bail 
upon an arrest, and the provisions of sections 2704, 


